

SOUTH CAROLINA REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED FISCAL IMPACT (803)734-3780 • RFA.SC.GOV/IMPACTS

This fiscal impact statement is produced in compliance with the South Carolina Code of Laws and House and Senate rules. The focus of the analysis is on governmental expenditure and revenue impacts and may not provide a comprehensive summary of the legislation.

Bill Number: S. 0708 Introduced on April 11, 2023

Author: Young

Subject: SCCARMS Update

Requestor: Senate Family and Veterans Services

RFA Analyst(s): Boggs

Impact Date: January 24, 2024

Fiscal Impact Summary

This bill provides for the inclusion of the children's hospitals and the South Carolina Network of Children's Advocacy Centers in the South Carolina Children's Advocacy Medical Response System (SCCAMRS) and outlines and updates the system's responsibilities.

The Department of Social Services (DSS) anticipates that this bill will have no expenditure impact on the agency as the bill relates to SCCAMRS program development.

The University of South Carolina (USC) is responsible for administering SSCAMRS. USC anticipates that this bill will have no expenditure impact on the agency as the responsibilities specified in the bill reflect current practice for SSCAMRS.

Explanation of Fiscal Impact

Introduced on April 11, 2023 State Expenditure

This bill provides for the inclusion of the children's hospitals and the South Carolina Network of Children's Advocacy Centers in the South Carolina Children's Advocacy Medical Response System (SCCAMRS) and outlines and updates the system's responsibilities.

Department of Social Services. DSS anticipates that this bill will have no expenditure impact on the agency as the bill relates to SCCAMRS program development.

University of South Carolina. USC is responsible for administering SSCAMRS. USC anticipates that this bill will have no expenditure impact on the agency as the responsibilities specified in the bill reflect current practice for SSCAMRS.

State Revenue

N/A

Local Expenditure and Revenue

N/A

Frank A. Rainwater, Executive Director